BARC YORKSHIRE — HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB Harewood
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Sunday 07 July 2024 — British Championship Hillclimb =y T 4

Hillclimb

Event Results

Class: 14 - Porsche Cars Holder: Tim Barber Record: 60.58 01/07/2023

Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
164 Richard Andrews Porsche 718 GT4 4000 BARC(Y) 64.37 62.41 69.91 68.94 68.94 1 71
162 David Hilton Porsche 996 3600 PCGB 65.14 64.75 71.05 68.95 68.95 2 72
167 Stephen Jory Porsche 944 3000 PCGB 67.57 67.12 72.13 72.14 72.13 3 83
161 David Dyson Porsche 911 GT3 4000 PCGB 65.60 67.79 77.92 73.13 73.13 4 90
171 Wayne Eason Porsche Boxster 2700 PCGB 65.81 65.37 75.83 73.71 73.71 5 96
170 Geraint Evans Porsche Carrera 3.0 3300 PCGB 71.07 68.29 78.91 74.59 74.59 6 102
169 lan Wadsworth Porsche 911 SC/RS 3164 PCGB 66.93 65.68 77.24 74.91 74.91 7 105
163 Chris Milne Porsche Boxster S 987 3200 PCGB 70.35 69.39 76.83 74.92 74.92 8 106
168 Mel Spear Porsche 964 Carrera 2 Cup 3600 PCGB 70.59 77.97 76.06 76.06 9 110
165 Howard Cressey Porsche Boxster 981 2706 PCGB 72.86 72.06 78.40 77.38 77.38 10 116
166 Graham Rose Porsche 924s 3000S PCGB 70.53 68.99 80.61 79.44 79.44 11 122

Class: Al - Road cars - series production up to 2000cc Holder: David Leach Record: 63.51 02/07/2023

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
41 Michael Thomson Lotus Exige 1900 HDLCC 63.81 63.56 73.94 63.56 1 38
40 Robert Wilson Lotus Elise 1796 BOC 64.81 63.74 71.05 63.74 2 42
42 Jonathan Langmead Lotus Elise 135R 1798 Other 64.81 64.44 73.29 64.44 3 48
43 David Leach Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC(Y) 66.26 64.47 75.70 64.47 4 49
741 Zoe Shearman Lotus Exige 1900 NSCC 69.07 66.51 77.13 66.51 5 64
740 David Wilson Lotus Elise 1796 BOC 64.92 85.96 70.70 70.70 6 78
38 John Bruce MG ZR 1400 BARC(Y) 76.63 75.58 79.63 75.58 7 109
39 Lizzie Weaver Citroen Saxo VTS 1600 HDLCC 81.37 76.83 83.80 76.83 8 114
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Class: A2 - Road cars - series production over 2000cc Holder: Robbie Birrell Record: 62.29 02/07/2023

Car No.
48
748
46
47

Class: B - Road cars - specialist production Holder: David Warburton Record: 59.74 03/07/2011

Car No.
55

Driver

Robbie Birrell
Mark Lawrence
Peter Herbert
Steve Carter

Driver
John Pick

Car CcC
Porsche Cayman 2500T
Porsche Cayman 2500T
Porsche 911 3800
Nissan 350Z 3500

Car cC
AMS Murtaya 1993T

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

Club
MAC

P1

62.50
64.96
67.51
72.18

P1
65.13

P2

P2

Class: C1 - Modified cars - series production up to 1400cc Holder: Gavin Neate Record: 62.54 02/07/2023

Car No.
759
59
62

Class: C2 - Modified cars - series production over 1400 up to 2000cc Holder: Sarah Bosworth Record: 60.04 02/07/2017

Car No.
67
66
68

Class: C3 - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc Holder: Damien Bradley Record: 56.37 03/07/2023

Car No.

778
76
78
77
74
75
72
73
71

Driver

John Wood
Stuart Wood
Eric Morrey

Driver

Stuart Reid
Stuart Stelling
Jock Ramsay

Driver

Steven Darley
Stephen Moore
Damien Bradley

Jim Herbert

Haydn Spedding
Jonathan Williamson
Andrew Norris

Geoff Twemlow

Roy Davis

Car cC
Austin Mini 1380
Austin Mini 1380
Hillman Imp 998T

Car CcC
Peugeot 205 1927
Ford Escort RS2000 1998
Opel Manta 1998

Car cC
Subaru Legacy GL 2350T
Mitsubishi Evo VI RS 2300T
Subaru Legacy GL 2350T
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 2300T
Jaguar E Type 4235
Porsche 911 Carrera 3457
Porsche 911 Carrera 3300S
Subaru Impreza 2350T
Triumph Pl MK 1 4000

Club
Other
Other
HSA

Club
LOTHIAN
BARC(Y)
LOTHIAN

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

BARC
BARC(Y)
Other

MAC

BARC(Y)
Other

P1
69.44
69.89
64.89

P1
61.72
63.91
64.84

P1

59.46
60.66
58.16
62.21
64.25
64.56
67.34
71.55
69.77

P2

P2

P2

T1
62.31
64.98
66.16
73.43

T1
65.03

T1
69.40
74.78

F/R

T1
60.90
63.65
65.17

T1

57.21
59.52
63.32
61.60
63.69
64.32
66.08
70.72
71.72

T2

68.83
72.37
72.03
90.35

T2
69.55

T2

76.20
75.94

T2

65.82
F/IR
72.10

T2

62.10
67.49
61.37

73.55
72.55

77.48

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

Best
62.31
64.98
66.16
73.43

Best
65.03

Best
69.40
74.78

F/IR

Best
60.90
63.65
65.17

Best

57.21
59.52
61.37
61.60
63.69
64.32
66.08
70.72
71.72

Cls

A W N P

Cls

Cls

@)
)
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O\A
28
53
62
92

O\A
54

O\A

74
104

O\A
22
40
56

O\A
10
18
24
25
41
47
60
79
81
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Class: E - Sports Libre Saloon Cars Holder: Scott Moran Record: 57.97 12/05/2024

Car No. Driver
84 Roger Moran
83 Eynon Price

Car

Skoda Fabia R5
Skoda Fabia R5

CcC

1600T
1600T

Club

BOC
HDLCC

Class: F - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc Holder: Ed Hollier Record: 54.34 08/07/2007

Car No. Driver
87 Matthew Price
788 Mike West
90 Allan Mcdonald
88 John Mcquillan
89 David Bickley

Car

Radical SR3
Radical SR1
Force
Radical SR1
Radical SR1

CcC
1598
1340

1300S
1340
1340

Club
MAC
HDLCC
HDLCC
MAC
MAC

P1

59.37
59.48

P1
57.72
66.95
57.39
68.66
63.05

Class: G - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc Holder: Matthew Harrison Record: 52.98 02/07/2006

Car No. Driver

93 Simon Bainbridge
94 Duncan Barnes

Class: | - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc Holder: Robert Kenrick Record: 48.58 07/07/2019

Car No.  Driver
802 Antony Wood
803 Ben Hamer
105 Stuart Bickley
108 David Tatham
104 Jonathan Flesher
107 Tom Weaver
100 Gary Warren
103 Wil Ker
804 Tim Thomson
102 Robin Wood
99 Richard Matossian
98 Tracey Wise
106 Tom Morgan
806 Stephen Morgan

Car
SBR Crono V8
Norma M20FC

Car

Force PT
OMS 28
Force TA

DJ Firehawk
OMS 28
Empire Evo 2
Empire Evo
OMS 28
OMS 28
Force PT
GWR Raptor 2
Jedi MK6
Empire Evo 3
Empire Evo 3

CcC
4200T
2100T

CC
1070
748T
1070
1070
1098

998
1000
748T
1098
1070
1024
1000
1053
1053

Club
BARC(Y)
HSA

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

MAC
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

LOTHIAN
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

HDLCC
BARC(Y)
HDLCC
HDLCC

P1

57.49
57.30

P1

57.51

F/IR
52.25
52.65
55.12
52.36
54.68
55.27
57.42
56.52
55.42
63.14
58.51
56.01

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

64.90
64.84

T1
67.11
67.79
67.86
79.21
75.38

T1

66.07
69.35

T1

54.53
55.67
58.71
58.60
62.92
62.84
63.52
65.09
85.66
72.26
69.82
74.45
DNS
R/F

T2

62.70
75.60

T2

79.23

74.52
78.51

T2

62.30
63.30

T2

67.74
66.09
58.08
59.16
62.49
62.63
62.86
79.48
66.79
68.28

T3

T3

T3

T3

Best

62.70
64.84

Best
67.11
67.79
67.86
74.52
75.38

Best
62.30
63.30

Best
54.53
55.67
58.08
58.60
62.49
62.63
62.86
65.09
66.79
68.28
69.82
74.45

DNS

R/F

Cls

Cls

g A W N P

Cls

Cls
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O\A

32
50

O\A
67
68
69

100

107

O\A
27
37

O\A

12
13
29
31
33
55
66
70
76
99
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Class: J1 - Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600 manufactured before 1994 Holder: Rob Spedding Record: 59.65 08/07/2018

Car No.
813
811
113
114
111
112

Driver

Paul Harris
Kirsten Dodd
Jimmy Harris
Rob Spedding
Caroline Ryder
Sarah Bosworth

Car

Van Diemen RF85
Van Diemen RF86
Van Diemen RF85
Vector TF93K
Van Deimen RF86
Van Diemen RF85

CC
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

Class: J2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc Holder: Richard Spedding Record

Car No.
10
124
123
710
120
121
118
119
820

Class: K1 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines) Holder: Johnathen Varley Record: 49.97 03/07/2022

Car No.

134
132
133
832
128
131
127
833
829

Driver

David Warburton
Richard Spedding
Jason Tunnicliffe
Allan Warburton
Darren Gumbley
Robert Capper
Gary Hill

Mark Schlanker
Paul Jones

Driver

Johnathen Varley
Aaron Colbourne
Andrew Henson
Andrew Colbourne
lan Tucker

Andy Bougourd
John Caottrill
Nicola Dearden
Tricia Davis

Car

Gould GR59
GWR Raptor 2
Empire Evo 3
Gould GR59
Force TA
Empire Wraith
OMS 2000M
Force TA
Force TA

Car

GWR Predator

Van Diemen RFO2FX
Gould Dallara

Van Diemen RFO2FX
OMS 28

Force PT

Pilbeam MP82

Gould Dallara

Force TA

CcC

1600
1585
998T
1600
1600
1585
1585
1596
1600

CcC

1998
1998
1998
1998
1670
1630
1998
1998
2000

Club

HDLCC
BARC(Y)
BOC
MAC
MAC
MAC
HDLCC
MAC
MAC

Club
BARC(Y)
BOC
BARC(Y)
BOC
BARC(Y)
Other
MAC
BARC(Y)
HDLCC

P1

65.20
68.66
61.44
63.92
65.30
63.69

: 48.59 08/07/2018
P1

52.39
51.61
55.17
54.13
54.68
55.28

F/IR
55.84
57.71

P1

51.64
56.59
56.13
61.66
62.08
55.11
62.70
73.18

F/IR

P2

P2

P2

T1

64.22
66.64
71.25
80.91
73.15
73.57

T1

58.50
59.15
62.65
62.57
61.72
66.71
67.04
66.76

DNS

T1

59.78
60.28
66.11
68.21
73.27
70.41
73.53
85.83

DNS

T2
73.78
76.34
69.20
71.92
72.50
94.96

T2
57.29
88.82
60.71
61.16

63.64
64.87
66.36

T2
59.19
59.26
64.09
65.83
69.60

75.24

T3

T3

T3

Best
64.22
66.64
69.20
71.92
72.50
73.57

Best

57.29
59.15
60.71
61.16
61.72
63.64
64.87
66.36
DNS

Best

59.19
59.26
64.09
65.83
69.60
70.41
73.53
85.83

DNS

Cls
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O\A
45
65
73
82
85
95

O\A

11
15
21
23
26
39
51
63

O\A
16
17
43
59
75
77
94

131
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Class: K2 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines) Holder: Richard Spedding Record: 48.71 07/07/2019

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls
138 William Loughridge Empire Wraith 1300T MAC 54.42 64.52 59.85 59.85 1
139 Alex Coles Force TA 1300S BARC(Y) 52.67 60.63 60.01 60.01 2
140 Pete Tatham OMS 28 1300S BOC 55.56 64.31 62.90 62.90 3
839 Kelvin Broad Force TA 1300S MAC 55.58 DNS 187.03 187.03 4

Class: L - Racing Cars over 2000cc Holder: Wallace Menzies Record: 47.53 08/05/2022

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls
3 Matthew Ryder Gould GR59J 4000 BARC(Y) 49.03 55.21 53.93 53.93 1
1 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 3300 BARC(Y) 50.60 57.28 54.64 54.64 2
4 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm 2650 BARC(Y) 50.21 57.57 55.35 55.35 3
5 Will Hall Gould GR59 Judd 4000 BARC(Y) 49.28 56.74 55.73 55.73 4
7 Sean Gould Gould GR59BJ 4000 BARC 50.01 58.81 56.34 56.34 5

150 Jack Cottrill Dallara 2650 MAC 51.06 59.29 56.60 56.60 6
6 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200 BARC(Y) 50.30 58.35 56.95 56.95 7
8 David Uren Gould GR55B 3500 MAC 51.53 F/IR 59.06 59.06 8

149 Harry Pick OMS 28XD 2650 BARC(Y) 54.47 64.66 62.60 62.60 9

148 Stephen Owen OMS 28 RPE 2700 BARC(Y) 53.76 63.90 63.17 63.17 10

146 Richard Summers AFS P4T 2500 BARC(Y) 55.93 64.37 63.26 63.26 11

847 Bernard Kevill OMS 28 2800 MAC 57.02 64.15 85.69 64.15 12

708 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B 3500 Other 56.14 64.98 64.30 64.30 13

846 Simon Mather AFS PAT 2500 LOTHIAN 57.03 64.96 67.68 64.96 14

147 Simon Andrews OMS 28 2800 MAC 57.02 68.60 65.38 65.38 15

143 Paul Crute OMS 28 3000 BARC(Y) 57.06 66.08 65.45 65.45 16

145 Morgan Jenkins Pilbeam MP97 4000 BARC(Y) 54.09 66.11 66.11 17

845 Sandra Tomlin Pilbeam MP97 03 4000 BARC(Y) 60.34 73.34 96.09 73.34 18

848 Lynn Owen OMS 28 RPE 2700 BARC(Y) 60.15 74.43 F/IR 74.43 19

704 Lindsay Summers DJ Firestorm 2500 BARC(Y) DNS DNS DNS

Class: M - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive Holder: James Baxter Record: 61.09 07/05/2023

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls
154 Richard George Chevron B19 1975 BARC(Y) 87.13 78.72 73.99 73.99 1
854 Amanda George Chevron B19 1975 BARC(Y) 65.65 78.15 77.12 77.12 2

O\A
19
20
34

134

O\A

© 0 N O b~ W

14
30
35
36
44
46
52
57
58
61
91
98

O\A

97
115
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Class: N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive Holder: Johnathen Varley Record: 55.35 10/05/2015

Car No.
159

Class: 26 - BARC Yorkshire Members (Interclub Licence holders) Holder: NA Record: 0 01/01/2017

Car No.

211
207
208
201
202
213
199
193
210
738
216
190
209
192
185

217
911
200

Driver

Roger Deans

Driver

Tom Vaughan
Richard Paterson
Pete Vincent
Graham Cressey
Pasquale Abruzzese
Mick Davey

Martin Hindley
James lzzard
Deryck Jones

Euan Bruce

Allan Scott

Richard Greenwood
Adam Warren
Alexander Hall
Chris Donaldson

Glenn Collier
Matthew Vaughan
Anthony Speight

Car
Lola T142

Car

Westfield 7 SE
Raw Striker RS500
Vauxhall VX220
BMW 130i

BMW M3 3.2 Evo
Ford Escort MK2
Volvo 850 T5
Mazda MX5 NC
Ford Escort MK1
MG ZR

Mini Jem MK 3
Renault Twingo GT
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5

Rover Mini Mainstream
Cooper

Davrian MK3
Westfield 7 SE
Nissan 350Z

CcC
5000

CcC

1800
1998
2200S
3000
3200
1993
2319T
1999
1999
1400
1380
1149T
1993
1597
1275

1200
1800
3500

Club
MAC

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1
72.21

P1

68.50
64.31
63.67
71.08
68.09
66.69
71.30
70.45
71.65
76.42
75.37
73.63
73.81
72.81
76.08

76.97
71.30
75.66

P2

P2

69.15
63.64
63.24
70.07
67.34
65.77
70.86
69.30
69.96
76.47
73.48
73.38
70.01
71.99
76.10

72.50
FIR
74.01

T1
82.95

T1

80.15
73.54
73.37
73.95
76.15
75.53
79.95
77.50
78.32
80.19
79.40
82.16
82.76
81.32
87.36

85.14
87.35
DNS

T2
76.53

T2

70.88
72.82
72.88
73.08
74.73
76.14
76.53
78.07
77.94
78.93
80.30
80.40
80.58
80.83
81.97

86.35
85.31

T3

T3

Best
76.53

Best

70.88
72.82
72.88
73.08
74.73
75.53
76.53
77.50
77.94
78.93
79.40
80.40
80.58
80.83
81.97

85.14
85.31
DNS

Cls

@
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O\A
111

O\A

80

86

87

89
103
108
111
117
118
119
121
123
124
125
127

129
130
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Class: 42 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship Holder: William Hunt Record: 62.87 07/07/2019
Car No.

181
178
180
182
175
875
173
179
177
176
174
874

Driver

Glen Shaw
James Stocks
Chris Bramall
Justin Andrews
lan Richards
Maggie Richards
David Garnett
Roger Legg
Barry Holt
Carole Nicholls
Stephen Mallet
Richard Mallet

Car

Nissan 350Z

Toyota GR Yaris
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio RS200 Cup
Renault Clio RS200

Fiat Abarth 595
Caterham 7

Rover Mini

Nike Mark 4

Radical PR6

Radical PR6

CC
3500
1618T
1800
1425T
1998
1998
1368T
1598
1330
1600
1340
1340

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BOC
BOC
BOC
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BOC
BARC
BARC

P1

67.32
71.42
66.55
66.00
74.04
78.07
77.49
69.56
295.73
77.65
61.23
71.02

P2

66.56
69.41
66.09
64.08
73.31
77.65
75.45
70.32
71.59
78.33
57.83
68.18

T1

73.55
74.72
74.66
74.53
80.93
81.32
81.07
86.95
86.25
92.06

DNS

DNS

T2

72.40
72.98
73.50
124.99
76.61
79.06
80.99
84.90

T3

Best
72.40
72.98
73.50
74.53
76.61
79.06
80.99
84.90
86.25
92.06

DNS

DNS

@)
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O\A
84
88
93

101

113

120

126

128

132

133
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